
2023 AusCycling Junior and Masters
Track Championships
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Event 133: Masters Men 9 &10 Pursuit Qualifying
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final                           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final           Each age group - Result

1. 249 Ron HEWES (Murwillumbah Cycle Club) 2:46.387
Half Lap

Lap 1 27.517 27.517 (6)
Lap 2 19.170 46.687 (4)
Lap 3 19.226 1:05.914 (2)
Lap 4 19.858 1:25.773 (1)
Lap 5 20.379 1:46.152 (1)
Lap 6 20.105 2:06.257 (1)
Lap 7 20.276 2:26.533 (1)
Lap 8 19.853 2:46.387 (1)

2. 155 Darrell WHEELER (Dubbo Cycle Club) 2:50.125 +3.738
Half Lap

Lap 1 27.257 27.257 (5)
Lap 2 20.288 47.546 (6)
Lap 3 20.307 1:07.853 (5)
Lap 4 20.227 1:28.081 (4)
Lap 5 20.631 1:48.712 (3)
Lap 6 20.806 2:09.519 (2)
Lap 7 20.510 2:30.030 (2)
Lap 8 20.094 2:50.125 (2)

3. 159 Jim VEAL (Vikings CC ACT) 2:55.528 +9.141
Half Lap

Lap 1 25.897 25.897 (2)
Lap 2 19.921 45.819 (2)
Lap 3 20.394 1:06.213 (3)
Lap 4 21.052 1:27.266 (3)
Lap 5 21.719 1:48.985 (4)
Lap 6 22.440 2:11.425 (3)
Lap 7 22.060 2:33.486 (3)
Lap 8 22.042 2:55.528 (3)

4. 250 Jon NELSON (Track Cycling WA) 2:56.737 +10.350
Half Lap

Lap 1 25.302 25.302 (1)
Lap 2 19.055 44.357 (1)
Lap 3 20.383 1:04.740 (1)
Lap 4 21.521 1:26.262 (2)
Lap 5 22.397 1:48.659 (2)
Lap 6 23.147 2:11.807 (4)
Lap 7 22.678 2:34.485 (4)
Lap 8 22.252 2:56.737 (4)

5. 157 Ronald HICKSON (Rockhampton  Cycle Club) 2:57.528 +11.141
Half Lap

Lap 1 26.107 26.107 (3)
Lap 2 21.303 47.411 (5)
Lap 3 21.417 1:08.828 (6)
Lap 4 21.632 1:30.461 (6)
Lap 5 22.085 1:52.546 (6)
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Event 133: Masters Men 9 &10 Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final                           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final           Each age group - Result
Lap 6 22.018 2:14.564 (6)
Lap 7 21.227 2:35.792 (5)
Lap 8 21.736 2:57.528 (5)

6. 154 Hugh GRAY (Central Coast CC) 2:58.837 +12.450
Half Lap

Lap 1 26.603 26.603 (4)
Lap 2 19.882 46.486 (3)
Lap 3 20.729 1:07.216 (4)
Lap 4 21.461 1:28.678 (5)
Lap 5 22.081 1:50.759 (5)
Lap 6 22.492 2:13.252 (5)
Lap 7 22.863 2:36.115 (6)
Lap 8 22.722 2:58.837 (6)

7. 156 Jeff SMITH (Penrith CC) 3:10.946 +24.559
Half Lap

Lap 1 30.342 30.342 (8)
Lap 2 23.399 53.742 (8)
Lap 3 23.401 1:17.144 (8)
Lap 4 22.843 1:39.987 (8)
Lap 5 22.650 2:02.637 (7)
Lap 6 22.801 2:25.438 (7)
Lap 7 22.693 2:48.132 (7)
Lap 8 22.814 3:10.946 (7)

8. 248 Keith HAM (Kangaroo Point CC) 3:23.381 +36.994
Half Lap

Lap 1 28.046 28.046 (7)
Lap 2 22.302 50.349 (7)
Lap 3 23.127 1:13.477 (7)
Lap 4 24.014 1:37.491 (7)
Lap 5 25.766 2:03.257 (8)
Lap 6 26.435 2:29.692 (8)
Lap 7 26.801 2:56.494 (8)
Lap 8 26.886 3:23.381 (8)


